
 

 
ALL INDIA 

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED 
EXECUTIVES’ ASSOCIATION 

Central Headquarters 
New Delhi-110001 

  President 
S. Sivakumar 
Mob:9486102121 

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com 

General Secretary 
Prahlad Rai 

Mob:9868278222 
E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com 

Financial Secretary 
T.C. Jain 

Mob:9868188748 
E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in 

 

 

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/ PGM (Pers.)/2017    Dated-09.02.2017 
 
To 
 
The PGM (Pers.) 
BSNL Corporate Office,  
New Delhi-110001   
 
Subject: Requested for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre 

of SDE – Corrigendum Reg. 
  
Respected Sir, 
 
On the subject cited above, kindly refer to our earlier letter dated 07.02.2017 wherein due 
to typographical error the HR No. of Shri Anil Kumar Jain SDE was wrongly mentioned as  
200902010. 
 
The correct HR No. of Shri Anil Kumar Jain SDE is 198500357. He is an elected District 
Secretary of AIBSNLEA Vidisha SSA Branch since 10.01.2017 i.e. before the issuance of 
his transfer orders by BSNL Corporate Office on 18.01.2017. As such Shri Anil Kumar Jain, 
SDE, HR No. 198500357 is eligible for grant of immunity from transfers. Copy of the 
election result is enclosed herewith for ready reference. 
 
It is requested to kindly consider the case at the earliest. 
 

Thanking You Sir 
           
Encl: - As above  
 

       Yours sincerely 
sd- 

General Secretary 
 
 
 
  


